Page1ofRev.02 4 www. sunltech.com
SLW6028SSeries
Pb
1、 Magnetic-resin shielded construction reduces
buzz noise to ultra-low levels；
2、Metallization on ferrite core results in excellent
shock resistance and damage-free durability；
3、Closed magnetic circuit design reduces leakage

7、Telecomm base stations
◆ Dimensions
SLW 6028 S 100 M S T
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
(1) Series Type
(2) Dimension：L X H
(3) Material Code
(4) Inductance：2R2=2.2μH ；
100=10µH；101=100µH
(5) Inductance Tolerance：M=±20%, N=±30%
(6) Company Code
(7) Packaging ：Tape Carrier Package
Recommended Land Pattern
Unit:mm
Series A B C D E F a Typ. b Typ. c Typ.
SLW6028S 6.0±0.3 6.0±0.3 2.8Max. 4.9±0.3 1.55±0.3 2.90±0.3 2.8 1.7 5.7
◆ Features
Page2ofRev.02 4 www. sunltech.com
SLW6028SSeries
1) Operating temperature range（ Including self-heating)：-40℃ ~ +125℃

◆ Specification
Part Number
Inductance
@100KHz,1V
(µH)
DC Resistance
±30% (Ω)
Min.Self-resonant
Frequency（MHz）
Saturation
Current(A)
Heat Rating
Current (A)
DCR S.R.F Isat Irms
SLW6028S Series
SLW6028S1R0NST 1.0±30% 0.010 70 6.00 5.20
SLW6028S1R5NST 1.5±30% 0.013 65 6.00 4.58
SLW6028S2R2MST 2.2±20% 0.015 5.156 0 4.09
SLW6028S3R3MST 3.3±20% 0.025 41 3.63
SLW6028S4R7MS
3.48
T 4.7±20% 0.030 3.035 0
SLW6028S5R6MS